than one (1) property or meet the following definition, are considered mass 
drainfields: 
A sewage disposal system which will discharge effluent to a single absorption 
area or multiple areas with or without combined flows such that: 

(A)   The loading rate exceeds one thousand two hundred (1,200) 
gallons per day for any acre, or 
(B)   The disposal system contains more than two thousand (2,000) 
linear feet of percolation piping. 

(II)   Any site plan for a mass drainfield serving a land development that is 
considered by the Development Review Committee (DRC) shall be submitted to